## Agreement for Services Release of Liability

For

## Independent Performance Fitness LLC DBA Brown's Karate Studio

Agreement made on the date signed below between Independent Performance Fitness LLC, doing business as Brown's Karate Studio, (hereinafter called the "LLC") and guardian (hereinafter called "customer").

It is expressly agreed between the LLC and customer to the following written terms of this contract, said terms of which cannot be altered without written consent. It is the student's responsibility to be in class.

## **Tuition for 2022**

We realize that all families are busy, therefore we choose to keep this simple: Billing your Credit Card or Paypal account the first of each month.

- One Child: \$80 for your first Month \$80 per month thereafter
- Two Children from same family:

\$80 each for their first month 10% savings per month thereafter

• Three Children from the same family:

\$80 each for their first month 20% savings per month thereafter

**Services Provided.** The LLC shall provide to customer the following lessons and/or services:

- 4 or more lessons per month at \$80.00 per month. If less than 4 lessons are offered in any given month, payment will be pro-rated for said month.
- **Manner of Payment.** Customer agrees to pay LLC as follows for the LLC's services:
  - Full Family Tuition payment is due on the 1st day of each month.

- Release of Liability. Customer agrees that the services being provided above have obvious and inherent dangers and therefore upon acceptance of this agreement and payment for the above services, customer hereby forever releases and discharges Brown's Karate Studio, Angleton First United Methodist Church, their agents, employees, and assigns, and all other persons, firms, or corporations liable, or who might be liable, none of whom admit any liability, from any and all manner of actions, causes of action, lawsuits, claims, and demands whatsoever, at law or in equity, and however arising, from the performance of any and all services being provided under this contract or any future services being provided by the LLC.
- Consent to Services by Parent or Legal Guardian. Should services be provided to a minor under this contract, customer by their signature to this contract expressly consents to said minor participating in the above services and hereby on behalf of said minor releases Brown's Karate Studio, its agents, employees and assigns of any and all liability as provided in paragraph section four (4) of this contract. Customer by their signature to this contract expressly consents to said minor participating in the above services and hereby on behalf of said minor releases Angleton First United Methodist Church, its agents, employees and assigns of any and all liability as provided in paragraph section four (4) of this contract.
- Participant agrees that Participant will comply with all of Brown's Karate Studio rules and rules of the Programs. Participant understands that compliance with these rules, exercising common sense and being aware of Participant's surroundings can minimize Participant's risk of injury.
- Participant agrees that he/she must wear protective equipment in order to
  participate in any Programs involving physical contact with others.
   Protective equipment includes headgear, mouthpiece, padded gloves and
  boots, and groin protection for males and chest protection for females.
- Participant grants Brown's Karate Studio, its representatives and its employees the right to take photographs and videos of Participant in connection with Participant's participation in the Programs. Participant hereby authorizes Brown's Karate Studio to copyright, use and publish the same in print and / or electronically; and herby agrees that Brown's Karate Studio may use such photographs and video of Participant for any lawful purpose, including but not limited to publicity, illustration, advertising, and Web content.

- Unknown Contingencies. LLC shall not be liable for its failure to perform hereunder due to any contingency beyond its reasonable control, including acts of God, fires, floods, accidents, governmental laws, ordinances, rules and regulation, whether valid or invalid, and any other similar or different contingency.
- Under said Contract: Mr. Brown agrees to give the Participant his/her first uniform, his/her first set of sparring equipment which includes the Head Gear, Foot Pads, Hand Pads and Mouthpiece, <u>after</u> the Participant finishes their one month trial program and decides to continue with the Program.

Agreed this	day of	, 2022.	
Student 1			
Student 1		Age	
Uniform Size			
Student 2		Age	
Uniform Size			
Student 3		Age	
Uniform Size			
Parent / Legal Gua	nrdian #1	Parent / Legal Gu	  ardian #2

Cell Phone		Cell Phone	
Email		Email	
Street Address			
City	State	Zip	
Parent / Legal	Guardian Name (Print):		
Parent / Legal	Guardian Signature:		